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FY05 1Q Consolidated Results Highlights

４

• Even though stock adjustment began for some electronic materials, net sales, 
operating profit, and ordinary income made a good showing thanks to strong demand, 
particularly from motor vehicle-related industries.

• Ordinary income rose ¥1.4 billion year on year as a result of improvements in 
operating profit and the non-operating income and expenditure balance. Net income 
for the year under review decreased ¥1.7 billion year on year as a loss of ¥1.5 billion 
in asset-impairment accounting was booked as a special loss.

• Because of such uncertainties as the effects of the revaluation of the Chinese yuan 
on the world economy and of rising raw material costs, the six-month interim period 
forecast and the full-year forecast are unchanged as things stand now.

Results of Operations in General



　　　¥0.6 billion Y-O-Y increase
　High-Grade Metal Products + ¥0.6bn
　Electronics and IT Devices + ¥0.5bn 

High-Grade Functional Components
△¥0.3bn

Operating 
profit

3% Y-O-Y increase
High-Grade Metal Products up 19%
Electronics and IT Devices        flat
High-Grade Functional Components

and Equipment up   5%

Sales

486

408

76

578

386

384

427
9

43

30

18

49

35

15

△3 △5
-100

400

900

1400

-10

40

90

1401,356
1,398

88

94

Sales
(¥ 100 Million)

A：High-Grade Metal 
Products and Materials

B:Electronics and IT Devices

C:High-Grade Functional 
Components and Equipment

Ｃ

Ｂ

Ａ

（ＦＹ０４１Ｑ） （ＦＹ０５１Ｑ）

Sales Operating
Profit

(＋19%)

(△1%)

(＋6)

(＋5)

(△3)

(+5%)

Ａ

Ｂ

Ｃ

Ｄ：Services and 
Others・Eliminated

ＤＤ
５

Operating Profit
(¥ 100 Million)

(%､､￥100 million :year-on-year)

Consolidated Net Sales・Operating Profit
(By Segment)



６

482 518
137

1,146 1,139

532

139

1,999
2,005

1,021 1,075

409

0

1 ,000

2 ,000

3 ,000

4 ,000

5 ,000

6 ,000

05/3E 05/6E

473

1,438

1,718

1,624 1,638

485

1,498

1,728

05/3E 05/6E

５，２７９５，３２３５，２７９

＜Assets＞
＜Liabilities,Minority interests 

　　　　and Shareholder’s equity＞

△123

△7

＋54

△6

＋2
＋36

△10

△60

＋12

＋14

５，３２３

year-on-year △¥4.4 billionyear-on-year △¥4.4 billion(￥100 million)

Receivables

Inventories

Cash
and deposits
and Others

Fixed
assets

Investment 
securities

Others

Debts
payable 
corporate
bonds

Other
liabilities

Minority
interests

Shareholders
equity

Consolidated Balance Sheet



△７７

△１

△１４

０

△６２

△１６６

△４７

６１

９０

FY04
1Q

△１２５

△４

△２１

△１０

△９０

△１７０

△６１

５６

８５

FY05
1Q

１

△２５

△３４

△１２０

１８０

△９９

△２４５

２２９

２９５

FY04

Others

Capital investment

Net income before tax adjustments

Depreciation costs

Net increase 
in cash during Current Period

Others

Dividend payments

Reducing borrowings

Free cash flow

Item

７

Consolidated Cash Flows

(￥100 million)



This document contains forward-looking statements, such as results forecasts, management plans, and 
projected which are not historical facts. All such forward-looking statements were based on assumptions 
and projections that were deemed rational for the purpose of making projections at the time this document 
was prepared. Changes to the underlying assumptions or circumstances could cause actual results to differ 
substantially.

Unless otherwise noted, information included in this document was compiled on the date recorded on the 
document. With the passage of time, the information may become outdated or inaccurate.  
Hitachi Metals assumes no obligation to update the information in this document in order to reflect 
circumstances that may occur after the date of the document’s creation. 


